TN-1259
Page 1 of 4
APPLICATIONS
Visit www.phenomenex.com/LiveChat to get in touch with one of our Technical Specialists
Having trouble reproducing this method? We would love to help!
Rapid Analysis of Genotoxic Nitrosamines by HPLC-MS/MS
Lihai Guo1, Zhimin Long1, Xiangyang Leng1, and James Turner2
1SCIEX APAC Applications Support Center, Beijing, China

are not happy, we’ll make it right.
guarantee www.phenomenex.com/behappy
Ordering Information
Kinetex® Core-Shell LC Columns
 ‡ SecurityGuard ULTRA Cartridges require holder, Part No.: AJ0-9000
2.6 μm Minibore Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard™
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 30 x 2.1 50 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 3/pk
F5 00A-4723-AN 00B-4723-AN 00D-4723-AN 00F-4723-AN AJ0-9322
for 2.1 mm ID
2.6 μm MidBore™ Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 50 x 3.0 100 x 3.0 150 x 3.0 3/pk
F5 00B-4723-Y0 00D-4723-Y0 00F-4723-Y0 AJ0-9321
for 3.0 mm ID
2.6 μm Analytical Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 50 x 4.6 100 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 3/pk
F5 00B-4723-E0 00D-4723-E0 00F-4723-E0 AJ0-9320
for 4.6 mm ID
1.7 μm Minibore Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 50 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 3/pk
F5 00B-4722-AN 00D-4722-AN 00F-4722-AN AJ0-9322
for 2.1 mm ID
Australia
t: +61 (0)2-9428-6444